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सेवा में/ To,
Sri. Jogindarkumar Shyamlal Singla, Nominated Owner,
M/s. GOA SPONGE AND POWER LIMITED,
No.542, Rafuel House, Ponguirval,
Curchorem, South Goa,
Goa-403 706.
goasponge@rediffmail.com/ ramvisit@gmail.com 

निवषय/Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect 
of your Dindadahalli Iron ore Mine (ML No. 2658) having Mine code: 30KAR07034) 
over an area of  10.66 Ha (as per lease deed),  10.98 Ha (as per CEC)  in Dindadahalli 
village, Chitradurga Taluk & District, Karnataka state.

महोदय/Sir,

                     The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were  
found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned along in presence 
of Shri. R. Rama Mohan Reddy, Agent & Shri B. Gopal, Mines Manager on 02/12/2023.

Rule Nature of violations observed

11 (1)
The Mining operations are required to be carried out in accordance with 
the approved Review and Updation Mining Plan document vide letter no. 
279/895/2006/BNG dated 05/01/2022 & Modifications to the approved 
MP approved online on 22/05/2023. However,  during the inspection 
deviations  were  observed  in  mining  operation  vis-à-vis  approved 
document and are as follows:

For the Year 2022-23  – It was proposed for float ore production with 
total excavation of pits over 1.86 Ha by the end of the year. However,  
excavation is  observed to  have been carried out  beyond the proposed 
extent of excavation for the year.

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 
under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 
office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

(H.M. SHIVAKUMAR)
Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
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प्रतितलिलनिपसूचनार्थ�’/Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology, No.49, Khanija bhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 
001.

(H.M. SHIVAKUMAR)
Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
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